

Rochester Hills Master Report

1000 Rochester Hills
Drive
Rochester Hills, MI 48309
(248) 656-4660
Home Page:
www.rochesterhills.org

File Number: 2004-0635

File Number: 2004-0635 File Type: Agreement Status: Consent Agenda

Version: 1 Reference: Controlling Body: City Council

Requester: DPS/Engineering Cost: Introduced: 07/22/2004

File Name: Winter Maintenance Agreement with RCOC Final Action:

Title: Approval of Winter Maintenance Agreement for 2004-2005 for Livernois Road

between the City of Rochester Hills and the Road Commission for Oakland County

Notes: Road Commission for Oakland County

Code Sections: Agenda Date: 08/18/2004

Indexes: Agreements, Intergovernmental Relations, Major Agenda Number:

Roads, RCOC

Sponsors: Enactment Date:

Attachments: Agenda Summary 2004.pdf, Winter Maintenance Enactment Number:

Agreement Rochester Hills, 2004-2005[1].pdf

History of Legislative File

Ver- Acting Body: Date: Action: Sent To: Due Date: Return Result: sion: Date:

Text of Legislative File 2004-0635

..Title

Approval of Winter Maintenance Agreement for 2004-2005 for Livernois Road between the City of Rochester Hills and the Road Commission for Oakland County

..Body

Resolved, that the Rochester Hills City Council approve the 2004-2005 Winter Maintenance Agreement between the City of Rochester Hills and the Road Commission for Oakland County. The Agreement shall provide that the City of Rochester Hills perform winter maintenance on Livernois Road between South Boulevard and Tienken Road and be compensated by RCOC at the following reimbursement rates:

.85 miles at \$3,005.07 per mile \$2,554.31 2.72 miles at \$4,263.68 per mile \$11,597.21 1.51 miles at \$5,258.87 per mile \$7,940.89 Total \$22,092.41

Be It Further Resolved that the Rochester Hills City Council authorize the Mayor and Clerk to execute the Agreement on behalf of the City of Rochester Hills.